
Students Feedback Report 

Academic Year 2019-20 

Feedback obtained from BA, B.Com, B.Sc.& M.A.’s Final year 

student in the academic year 2019-20 

Following are the details of feedback forms obtained from the 

students on infrastructure and on teaching  

 

Sr.No. Class Obtained Feedback  

1 B.A. T.Y. 19 

2 B.Com. T.Y. 63 

3 B.Sc. T.Y. 15 

4 M.A.S.Y. 01 

 Total 98 

 

Feedback forms obtained in following two parts 

1. Feedback on infrastructure 

2. Feedback on teachers  

In the first part of feedback included 12 various questions on 

infrastructural facilities provided to the students by the college. 

Responses were obtained in the nature of below  

1. Excellent 2. Good 3. Average 4. Not Satisfied   

In the second part of feedback included 11 various questions on the 

teaching performance of teachers. Responses were collected in the 

same nature. This is given further.  

1. Excellent 2. Good 3. Average 4. Not Satisfied   

Feedback forms obtained from the 98 students from BA, B.Com, 

B.Sc., & M.A.’s Final year students. The analysis prepared on the 

basis of responses given on both the parts of feedback form by the 

students which is shown in the following table. 



Analysis of student’s feedback on infrastructure 

Sr. 

No. 

Points Excellent 

% 

Good

% 

Average

% 

Not 

Satisfied% 

1 Motivation & Guidance for co-curricular & 

extracurricular activities 
49 51 0 0 

2 Services in the  Library 37 54 7 2 

3 Services in the office 58 34 8 0 

4 Opinion about NCC 36 35 20 9 

5 Opinion about cultural activities  60 34 4 2 

6 Opinion about sports activities 35 45 9 11 

7 Teacher guardian scheme 45 43 12 0 

8 Carrier guidance & Placement 47 43 8 2 

9 Internet facility  32 27 25 16 

10 Opinion about NSS 54 28 10 8 

11 Opinion about lifelong learning & 

extension services  
36 51 11 2 

12 Facilities regarding drinking water, reading 

room, common room for girls, parking & 

Toilet etc. 

31 40 21 8 

 Total average 44% 40% 11% 5% 

 

Student’s feedback on teachers: 

Response of students about teacher’s performance is in favourable  in which 

communication skill, response of teacher to the students, use of ICT,    

completion of syllabus, paper of pattern & scheme, sincerity, interest of teacher  

in relation of study point in other situations and all over opinion about teacher’s 

is in favourable. 

Few of the suggestions given by the students which are given below 

1. Reference books should be available of Mathematics and physics in the 

library.   

2. B.Sc. Teachers Appointment should be at the right time    

3. Needy tools for the practical should available so that practical’s able to 

conduct on the right time.  

S.S.Patekar 

Copy to 

1. The Principal, KMA  

2. The Co-ordinator - IQAC 


